

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3086/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2006 in WA No. 979/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PVR LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.  
(Office report on default dt.12.06.2008)  
With  
SLP(C) No. 12132/2007

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In SLP(C) No. 3086/2007, the State of Karnataka and the  
District Magistrate, Bangalore are represented by Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde and in  
SLP(C) No.12132/2007, the Film Division is represented by Mr.B.V. Balram  
Das.

Let appearance of Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, learned counsel be  
recorded for State of Karnataka and for the District Magistrate in SLP(C) No.  
12132/2007 and appearance of Mr. Balram Das, learned counsel be recorded  
for the Film Division in SLP(C) No. 3086/2007.

(Meenu Sethi )  
AR-Cum-PS

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master