

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3086/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2006 in WA No. 979/2006 of
the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PVR LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12132 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18524 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh,Adv.Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla,Adv.
Mr. A. Rohan Singh,Adv.Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Tufail A. Khan,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERMr. Naresh Kaushik, learned counsel states that
Vakalatnama shall be filed within two weeks.Mr. Garg, learned counsel for the petitioners states
that steps for service of notice upon the unserved
respondents, as per officer report dated 29.7.2009, shall be
taken within two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER
MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT