

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3086/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2006 in WA No. 979/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PVR LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12132 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18524 of 2008

(With office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 24/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(D.K. Pal)
Sr.P.A.

(Neeru Vij)
Court Master