

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10092 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

PVR LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FILMS DIVISION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for FURTHER DIRECTION and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.A.Saud, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner has pointed out that though filing memo and affidavit of service filed on 2.12.2011 is referring proof of service upon respondent Nos. 1 and 2 only, in fact they have served all the three respondents and their acknowledgment is very well there on the same office copy of the notice. In view of such fact, petitioner has to make proper discloser on record.

Counter affidavit to be filed before 17.1.2012.
(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj