

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10092 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

PVR LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FILMS DIVISION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for FURTHER DIRECTION and office report)

Date: 24/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr Amitava Poddar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has failed to comply with the order dated
12.12.2011. It is to be complied with on or before 27.1.2012
without fail, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
for non-prosecution.

No request for filing counter affidavit by any of the
respondents

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.
(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj