

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10092 OF 2010

PVR LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FILMS DIVISION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for further direction and office report)

Date: 04/10/2012 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Recovery of charges under Rule 35(c) of the Karnataka
Cinema (Regulations) Rules, 1971 for exhibiting educational
documentary films during the pendency of the appeal shall be subject
to the final decision in the appeal.

I.A. No.2 of 2011 stands disposed of accordingly.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|