

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.1
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10091 OF 2010

PVR LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.
(For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10091 OF 2010

Issue notice.

Let reply to the application be filed within
four weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER