

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10091/2010

PVR LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. NO. 10092/2010
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 10093/2010
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 03/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Parties (s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.09.03
17:11:48 IST
Reason:

Page No.1 of 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by Shri R.S. Suri, learned Senior
Counsel appearing for the Union of India i.e. appellant in
Civil Appeal No.10093 of 2010 that he requires some time to

seek necessary instructions.

At request, office to list the cases on 17 th
September, 2014.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER